

SUPREME COURT OF FLORIDA

Case No. SC15-1538
L.T. Case No. 1D14-3178

EMMA GAYLE WEAVER, individually,
and as Personal Representative of the
Estate of THOMAS E. WEAVER, deceased,

Plaintiff-Appellant,

v.

STEPHEN C. MYERS, M.D., et al.,

Defendant-Appellees.

**AMICUS BRIEF OF THE FLORIDA HOSPITAL ASSOCIATION, THE
FLORIDA MEDICAL ASSOCIATION AND THE AMERICAN MEDICAL
ASSOCIATION**

ANDREW S. BOLIN, ESQ.
Florida Bar No. 0569097
201 N. Franklin Street, Suite 2000
Tampa, FL 33602
(813) 226-3000
(813) 226-3001 (fax)
Attorney for the Florida Hospital Association, the
Florida Medical Association and the American
Medical Association

TABLE OF CONTENTS

INTRODUCTION AND IDENTITY OF THE AMICUS.....iv-v

SUMMARY OF ARGUMENT.....1-2

ARGUMENT.....2-13

I. THE FLORIDA LEGISLATURE IS EMPOWERED TO MODIFY THE PHYSICIAN-PATIENT PRIVILEGE TO ACCOMPLISH THE GOALS OF PRESUIT INVESTIGATION IN MEDICAL MALPRACTICE ACTIONS.....2

II. PREVENTING EX PARTE INTERVIEWS ONLY SERVES TO IMPEDE DISCOVERY AND FRUSTRATE THE PURPOSE OF THE PRESUIT INVESTIGATION PROCESS.....7

III. PREVENTING PROSPECTIVE DEFENDANTS FROM OBTAINING NECESSARY INFORMATION FROM TREATING PHYSICIANS DURING PRESUIT CAN CREATE IRREPARABLE HARM.....11

CONCLUSION.....13

CERTIFICATION OF FONT SIZE AND STYLE.....14

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

STATUTES

Chapter 766.....	9
§766.106(6)(b)(5).....	7
§455.241(2), Fla. Stat. (1983).....	3
§766.1065.....	6, 7, 8
§766.207(2), Fla. Stat. (2003).....	11
§766.207(7)(a), Fla. Stat. (2003).....	12
§766.207(7)(b), Fla. Stat. (2003)	12
§766.209(4)(a), Fla. Stat. (2003)	12

CASES

<i>Coralluzzo v. Fass</i> , 450 So. 2d 858, 860 (1984).....	3, 5
<i>Acosta v. Richter</i> , 671 So. 2d 149 (Fla. 1996).....	3, 4
<i>Tamiami Trail Tours, Inc. v. Lee</i> , 142 Fla. 68 (Fla 1940).....	4
<i>American Bakeries Co. v. Haines City</i> , 131 Fla. 790 (Fla. 1938)	4
<i>King v. Ahrens</i> , 798 F. Supp. 1371 (W.D. Ark. 1992).....	5
<i>Felder v. Wyman</i> , 139 F.R.D. 85 (D.S.C. 1991)	5
<i>Bryant v. Hilst</i> , 136 F.R.D. 487 (D. Kan. 1991)	5
<i>Alston v. Greater S.E. Community Hosp.</i> , 107 F.R.D. 35 (D. D.C. 1985)	5
<i>Langdon v. Champion</i> , 745 P.2d 1371 (Alaska 1987)	5
<i>Green v. Bloodsworth</i> , 501 A.2d 1257 (Del. Super. Ct. 1985)	5
<i>Pearce v. Ollie</i> , 826 P.2d 888 (Idaho 1992)	5
<i>Roberts v. Estep</i> , 845 S.W.2d 544 (Ky. 1993)	5
<i>Domako v. Rowe</i> , 475 N.W.2d 30 (Mich. 1991)	5
<i>Blohm v. Minneapolis Urological Surgeons</i> , 449 N.W.2d 168 (Minn. 1989)	5
<i>Brandt v. Medical Defense Assoc.</i> , 856 S.W.2d 667 (Mo. 1993)	5
<i>Stempler v. Speidell</i> , 495 A.2d 857 (N.J. 1985)	5
<i>Lewis v. Roderick</i> , 617 A.2d 119 (R.I. 1992)	5
<i>Quarles v. Sutherland</i> , 389 S.W.2d 249 (Tenn. 1965)	5
<i>Moakley v. Smallwood</i> , 826 So. 2d 221, (Fla. 2002)	7
<i>Barker v. Barker</i> , 909 So. 2d 333, 337 (Fla. 2d DCA 2005)	7
<i>Williams v. Campagnulo</i> , 588 So. 2d 982, 983 (Fla. 1991).....	9
<i>Weinstock v. Groth</i> , 629 So. 2d 835, 838 (Fla. 1993).....	9

OTHER AUTHORITIES

Tex. Civ.Prac. & Rem. Code Ann.....5
59 MO. L. REV. 441, 458 (1994).....5
Fla. R. Civ. P. 1.360.....8
